
 

Agenda - Health, Social Care and Sport Committee 
Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 3 - Senedd 

Meeting date: 23 May 2019 

Meeting time: 09.15

For further information contact: 

Claire Morris 

Committee Clerk 

0300 200 6355  

SeneddHealth@assembly.wales
------ 

Informal pre-meeting (9.15-9.30)  

 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of 

interest 

(9.30)   

2 General scrutiny: Evidence session with Cwm Taf Morgannwg 

University Health Board 

(9.30-11.00) (Pages 1 - 30)  

Professor Marcus Longley, Chair, Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Health 

Board 

Allison Williams, Chief Executive, Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Health 

Board 

Angela Hopkins, Board Director, Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Health 

Board 

Dr Ruth Alcolado, Deputy Medical Director, Cwm Taf Morgannwg University 

Health Board 

 

Research Brief 

Paper 1: Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Health Board  

Break (11.00-11.10)  

 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



3 General scrutiny: Evidence session with Swansea Bay University 

Health Board 

(11.10-12.40) (Pages 31 - 53)  

Tracy Myhill, Chief Executive Officer, Swansea Bay University Health Board 

Chris White, Chief Operating Officer and Deputy Chief Executive Officer, 

Swansea Bay University Health Board 

Richard Evans,  Executive Medical Director, Swansea Bay University Health 

Board 

Sian Harrop-Griffiths, Executive Director of Strategy, Swansea Bay University 

Health Board 

 

Research Brief 

Paper 2: Swansea Bay University Health Board 

4 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 (vi) to resolve to exclude the 

public from the remainder of this meeting 

(12.40)   

5 General Scrutiny of Health Boards: Consideration of evidence 

(12.40 - 13.00)   



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 2By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



Pwyllgor Iechyd, Gofal Cymdeithasol a Chwaraeon 
Health, Social Care and Sport Committee 
HSCS(5)-16-19 Papur x / P
[...]
he development and 

delivery of many clinical services, the significant change agenda 
associated with the boundary change and the quality governance issues 

identified, has meant that the Board has reflected hard on the way in 
which it must work differently to provide strong leadership and 

assurance going forward. 

 
45. In response to the change in escalation status, the additional 

governance advice provided to the Board will positively support the 
organisation to improve culture, systems and processes. We will use this 

opportunity, together with the learning from the 2019 WAO national 
thematic audit on quality governance and the proposed HIW local 

governance review, to further strengthen systems of internal control 
going forward. 

 
46. In addition to strengthened systems of quality governance, it is 

recognised that further focus on staff and stakeholder engagement will 
be critical to success.  

 
47. The recruitment of staff continues to be a major challenge. Delivering 

high quality safe services in this context will require further significant 

changes to future models of service delivery.  
 

48. The integrated healthcare system in NHS Wales continues to offer the 
best opportunity to deliver joined-up systems of care. Strong 

relationships with Local Authority and Third Sector partners, supported 
by Integrated Care and Transformation Fund resources create the 

environment to move towards systems of anticipatory care which will 
improve quality and help manage future demand. 

 
49. Greater engagement with stakeholders, continued development of 

partnership working, stronger systems of governance and focused 
leadership will ensure that Cwm Taf Morgannwg UHB delivers the best 

possible health services for its population.  

Pack Page 30



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 31

Agenda Item 3By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



Swansea Bay University Health Board Written Evidence to the Health, Social 
Care and Spo
[...]
stopped.  It is however recognised that the legal 
default remains that, until a deal is agreed and ratified, there is a risk of a no 
deal exit at the end of the extension period on 31 October 2019.  The Health 
Board will therefore continue to keep its preparations under review.   

 
 
Conclusion 
 

45.  SBUHB is optimistic and ambitious for its future, and for meeting the health 
aspirations and care needs of its local population.  The organisation has much 
to do to meet its own ambitions, and those of its partners.  The foundations are 
now in place to allow it to do so. 
 

46. SBUHB executives are looking forward to the opportunity to discuss the above, 
and any other areas of interest to the Health, Social Care and Sport Committee, 
at the forthcoming scrutiny session. 

Pack Page 53


	Agenda
	2 General scrutiny: Evidence session with Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Health Board
	Paper 1 - Cwm Taf Morgannwg

	3 General scrutiny: Evidence session with Swansea Bay University Health Board
	Paper 2 - Swansea Bay University Health Board






Minutes of the meeting


 

Concise Minutes - Health, Social Care and Sport 

Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 3 - Senedd 

Meeting date: Thursday, 23 May 2019 

Meeting time: 09.29 - 12.34

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/5536 

 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Assembly Members: 

Dai Lloyd AM (Chair) 

Dawn Bowden AM 

Jayne Bryant AM 

Nick Ramsay AM (In place of Angela Burns AM) 

Helen Mary Jones AM 

Lynne Neagle AM 

David Rees AM 

Witnesses: 

Richard Evans, Swansea Bay University Health Board 

Sian Harrop-Griffiths, Swansea Bay University Health Board 

Tracy Myhill, Swansea Bay University Health Board 

Chris White, Swansea Bay University Health Board 

Dr Ruth Alcolado, Cwm Taf Morgannwg UHB 

Angela Hopkins, Cwm Taf Morgannwg UHB 

Professor Marcus Longley, Cwm Taf Morgannwg UHB 

Allison Williams, Cwm Taf Morgannwg UHB 

http://senedd.tv/


Committee Staff: 

Claire Morris (Clerk) 

Tanwen Summers (Second Clerk) 

Bethan Kelham (Deputy Clerk) 

Philippa Watkins (Researcher) 

 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

1.1 The Chair welcomed Members to the meeting. 

1.2 Apologies were received from Angela Burns AM, Nick Ramsey attended as a 

substitute.  

2 General scrutiny: Evidence session with Cwm Taf Morgannwg 

University Health Board  

2.1 The Committee received evidence from Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Health 

Board.  

2.2 Allison Williams agreed to provide further information on serious incident 

reporting.  

3 General scrutiny: Evidence session with Swansea Bay University Health 

Board  

3.1 The Committee received evidence from Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Health 

Board.  

3.2 Chris White agreed to provide further information on waiting times for crisis care 

services.  

4 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 (vi) to resolve to exclude the 

public from the remainder of this meeting  

4.1 The Committee agreed to the Motion to exclude the public from the remainder of 

the meeting. 

5 General Scrutiny of Health Boards: Consideration of evidence  

5.1 The Committee considered the evidence received. 


